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2013 Residential Study
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Survey Methodology

2013 City of Fridley Study

@ 400 random household sample of
Fridley households

@ Telephone interviews conducted
between December 4th and 17th, 2013

@ Average interview time of 28 minutes

@ Non-response level of 3.5%

() Projectable within +/- 5.0% in 95 out of
100 cases
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City Demographics

2013 City of Fridley Study

Less than 5 Years
5-10 Years

10-20 Years

20-30 Years

Over 30 Years

Senior Households
School-Aged/Pre-Schoolers

Own
Rent

Under $50,000
$50,001-$75,000
Over $75,000

18-34 Years Old
35-44 Years Old
45-54 Years Old
55-64 Years Old
Over 65 Years Old

Male
Female

Ward One
Ward Two
Ward Three
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Quality of Life

2013 City of Fridley Study

Excellent 28%

Good 59% Only Fair 13%
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Like Most about City

2013 City of Fridley Study

Convenient Location
Small Town Feel
Close Family/Friends
Close to Job

Safe

Shopping

Friendly People
Schools

Parks and Trails
Housing/Neighborhood
Scattered

Unsure

Nothing
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Most Serious Issue
2013 City of Fridley Study

21
Rising Crime :

Aging Infrastructure
Lack of Jobs

Property Maintenance
High Taxes

Street Maintenance
Drinking Water
Scattered

Unsure

NOTHING

0 10 20 30 40
B Percentage

The Morris Leatherman Company



Currently Missing
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Retail Opportunities
Better Maintenance
Restaurants
Community Center
Job Opportunities
Downtown Area
Entertainment Opportunities
Parks and Trails
Scattered

Unsure

NOTHING
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Attachment
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"Home"
67%

Both
6%

Just a Place
27%
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Community ldentity & Neighborliness
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Excellent
15%

Good
61%

Poor
2%

Only Fair
22%
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Closer Connection
2013 City of Fridley Study

City as a Whole
Neighborhood 24%

58%

None
6%

School District
12%
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City Heading
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Right Direction
85%

Unsure
6%

Wrong Track
9%
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Community Characteristics
2013 City of Fridley Study

Affordable Housing
Affordable Rental Units
Luxury Rental Units
Condominiums
Townhouses

Starter Homes

"Move Up" Housing
Higher Cost Housing
Nursing Homes

Senior Assisted Living
One-Level Senior Housing
Parks/Open Spaces
Trails/Bikeways

Service Establishments
Retail Opportunities
Entertainment Establishments
Dining Establishments
Day Care Opportunities
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General Appearance
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City Service Ratings
2013 City of Fridley Study

Police Protection

Fire Protection

Recycling

Storm Drainage/Flood Control
Park Maintenance

City Recreation Programs
Animal Control

Code Enforcement

City Street Repair

Snow Plowing

Street Lighting

Bl Positive ENegative
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City Property Tax Share
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10% or Less 21%-30% 41%-50% Unsure
11%-20% 31%-40% Over 50%

EPercentage
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Comparison of City Property Taxes
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Somewhat High
25%

Very High
3%

About Average
950%

Unsure
18%

Low
5%
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Increase City Property Tax
2013 City of Fridley Study

50 44 45

40 |

30 |

10 |

Favor Oppose Unsure

B Maintain Services EImprove/Enhance
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Value of City Services
2013 City of Fridley Study

Good 66%

Excellent 9%

Unsure 12%

Poor 1%

Only Fair 12%
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Drinking Water
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Good 65% Excellent 5%

Unsure 2%
Poor 9%

Only Fair 19%

Quality of Drinking
Water
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Somewhat Concerned
31% Very Concerned

12%

Unsure
1%

Not At All Concerned

Not Too Concerned 30%

27%

Safety of Drinking
Water



Designated Garbage Hauling

2013 City of Fridley Study

Favor
29%

Strongly Favor
6%

Oppose
34%

Unsure
19%

Strongly Oppose
13%
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Municipal Liquor Stores
2013 City of Fridley Study

Favor 94%

Unsure 2%

Oppose 4%
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Liguor Store Visits
2013 City of Fridley Study

59%

Product Selection

Product Prices

41%

During Past Year
EYes ENo

Staff Courtesy
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Unsafe Areas
2013 City of Fridley Study

Yes
26%

No
74%

Unsafe Areas:
University Avenue, 33%
Everywhere, 18%
Apartments, 17%
Parks, 11%
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Safe in Immediate Neighborhood
2013 City of Fridley Study

Yes
85%
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Neighborhood Police Activity
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Neighborhood Traffic Problems
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Public Safety Concerns
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3

Violent Crime

Traffic Speeding 15
Drugs ‘ 20

Youth Crimes/Vandalism

Identity Theft |
10 i
Business Crimes ‘ |
25

Residential Crimes

All Equally I

None of Above

Unsure
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Empowerment
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Yes
63%

Unsure
3%

34%
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Job Performance Ratings
2013 City of Fridley Study
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City Hall Contact
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30%

Waiting Time

Staff Courtesy

70%

During Past Year
EYes ENo

Obtaining Service
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Parks and Recreational Facilities
2013 City of Fridley Study

Excellent 21%

Unsure 3%
Only Fair 3%

Good 73%
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Facilities as Part of Quality of Life
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Very Important
31%

Somewhat Important
44%

Unsure
1%

Not At All Important
8%

Not Too Important
16%
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Park Appearance as Part of Home Value
2013 City of Fridley Study

Very Important 41%

Unsure 1%
Not At All Important 2%

Somewhat Important 48% Not Too Important 8%
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Facilities Ratings
2013 City of Fridley Study

Larger Community Parks

Smaller Neighborhood Parks

Trails

Community Ballfields
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B Excellent EGood EOnly Fair
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Tax Increase for Facilities Improvements
2013 City of Fridley Study
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$3.00/Month $9.00/Month $15.00/Month Unsure
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Participation in City Programs
2013 City of Fridley Study

Yes
24%

100% Satisfaction

No
76%
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Recreational Leakage
2013 City of Fridley Study

No
Lakes/Boating
Sports Leagues
Golf

Pool

Trails

Fitness Center

Scattered
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Community Center (Concept)
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support
43%

Strong Support
12%

Unsure
8%

Strong Oppose
10%

Oppose
28%
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Use of Community Center
2013 City of Fridley Study

Somewhat Likely _
26% Very Likely

23%

Unsure
5%

Not Too Likely
16%

Not At All Likely
30%
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Tax Increase for Community Center
2013 City of Fridley Study
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Principal Source of Information
2013 City of Fridley Study

49

City Newsletter |
32

Local Newspaper

Website

Word of Mouth

Cable Television

Star Tribune

Scattered

Nothing
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Sources of Information
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19

"Community Report

"Sun Focus"

City's Website

Family and Friends

Community Channel 17

Direct Mail Updates

"Anoka County Record"

"Star Tribune"

City Employees

Social Media ||
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80

B Major Source EIMinor Source
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"Community Report"
2013 City of Fridley Study

Yes
81%

Yes
93%

No
7%

Content
Positive, 92%
Received Regularly Negative, 8%
Read Format/Appearance

Positive, 92%
Negative, 8%

The Morris Leatherman Company



City Council Cablecasts
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Occasionally
28%

Satellite
24%

Frequently
12%

Neither

16%
Household Viewing of City
Television System Council Meetings
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City Website
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Yes
53%

No Access
16%

No
47%

Visited City Website

Access to the
Internet
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